

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY SERVICES 911 OPERATIONS

S NESSAU COUNTY

NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE ANNEX 50 Bobby Moore Circle Yulee, Florida 32097

Resolution Number 96 - 53

Department of Emergency Services WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida did establish Ordinance Number 92-14 providing for a process of naming and renaming streets in Nassau County, and

Divisions

•Civil Defense

•Communications

•Emergency Medical
Services

•Fire

•Fuel Allocation

•Water Safety

WHEREAS, the majority of citizens of Nassau County currently residing on "UNNAMED EASEMENT"; located in Section 24 Township 2N; Range 24E; have requested the street be named "HAYLEY PLACE", and

Director Armon C. Summerall

•911 Operations

WHEREAS, the residents understand that they must pay for the construction and placement of new street signs reflecting this change, and

Almon C. Summera

HEREAS, the 911 Coordinator's office has reviewed the request in accordance with Ordinance Number 92-14, and has verified the request as acceptable and not in conflict with names already assigned, and

911 Operations CoordinatorLinda P. Cox
(904) 225-8977
(904) 879-4477

WHEREAS, the 911 Coordinator's office has forwarded the request to the Board of County Commissioners for consideration, now

THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED; this 11th day of March 1996, that the street currently known as UNNAMED EASEMENT; in Nassau County, Florida be hereafter referred to and known as HAYLEY PLACE, in Nassau County, Florida, and the County Engineer shall be authorized to erect any and all necessary signs indicating said name.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY FLORIDA

Jim B. Higginbotham,

ATTEST:

T. J. Greeson, Ex-Officio Clerk